
Scanned by VueScan - get a free trial at www.hamrick.com

RESOLUTION NO. 33 

RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY OF 
THE FORMER MILPITAS REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING A 

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1 
TO DECEMBER 31,2014 (FY 14-15A) 

WHEREAS, the California State Legislature enacted Assembly Bill x1 26 to dissolve 
redevelopment agencies formed under the Community Redevelopment Law (Health and Safety 
Code section 33000 et seq.), as amended by Assembly Bill1484, Statutes of2012, enacted June 
27, 2012 (the "Dissolution Law"); and 

WHEREAS, the Dissolution Law requires the Successor Agency to a former 
redevelopment agency to submit to the Oversight Board for its approval, no later than March 3, 
2014, a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule covering the period July 1, 2014 to December 
31, 2014 (ROPS 14-15A); and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with AB 1484, the Successor Agency to the former Milpitas 
Redevelopment Agency ("Successor Agency") prepared and submitted ROPS 14-15A to the 
County Administrative Officer, the County Auditor-Controller, and the Department of Finance at 
the same time the Successor Agency submitted the ROPS to the Oversight Board of the 
Successor Agency ("Oversight Board") for its consideration and approval; and 

WHEREAS, the ROPS 14-15A has been considered by the Oversight Board at a public 
meeting. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Oversight Board has considered the 
full record before it, which includes but is not limited to the staff report, testimony by staff and 
the public, and other materials and evidence provided to it. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board approves ROPS 14-15A as 
revised by the Oversight Board to: 

(1) include a new line item 11, to provide $40,000 for property appraisals to avoid further 
delays in the dissolution process; 

(2) revise column J for line items 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 10, consistent with the Santa Clara County 
Controller-Treasurer' Notice of Objections, to reflect that these line items are retired 
("N" changed to "Y"); 

(3) revise column I, line item 5, to reflect that the total outstanding is $0, but also adding 
a note stating that "The amount outstanding (ranging between $0 and $200,000) is in 
dispute and will be considered at a future meeting of the Oversight Board," and 
column J, item 5 will remain a "Y" to reflect that the item is not yet retired; 

(4) revise the note for line item 2 to state that "The maturity date is the earlier of 
6/30/2038 or the termination date ofthe Redevelopment Plan (6117/2034). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board directs Successor Agency 
staff to forward the approved ROPS, as revised by the Oversight Board, to the Santa Clara 
County Auditor-Controller, the California Department of Finance, and the California State 
Controller's Office for certification and approval. 

Resolution No. 33 



Scanned by VueScan - get a free trial at www.hamrick.com

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of February, 2014, by the following vote: 

A YES: Knopf, Mcinerney, Medina, Williams 

NOES: Karlen, Mendizabal, Reliford 

ABSENT: (0) 

ABSTAIN: (0) 

ATTEST: 

~~t!!utn,tU 
BafbafClUIIlp I' 

Oversight Board Secretary 

Resolution No. 33 

APPROVED: 
1 

~ ' ~ 

~~ 
Michael Mendizabal 
Oversight Board Chair 



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15A)- Summary 
Filed for the July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 Period 

NameofSuccessorAgency: ~M~i~lp~im~s~------------------------------------------­

NameofCouncy: ~S~a~n~ta~C~Ia~ra~-----------------------------------------

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation 

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding 
A Sources (B+C+O): 

B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) 

c Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) 

D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 

E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): 

F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 

G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 

H Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): 

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTIF Requested Funding 

Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 

J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) 

K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (1-J) 

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: 
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, I 
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized 
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. 

Emma Karlen 

Name 

/s/ Emma Karlen 

Signature 

Six-Month Toml 

$ 

$ 

$ 

10,115,543 

9,943,804 

171,739 

10,115,543 

10,115,543 

(78,670) 

$ 10,036,873 

10,115,543 

10,115,543 

Finance Director 

Title 

2/24/2014 

Date 



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedul~ti;~~u4-15A- Report of Prior Period Adjustments 
Reported for the ROPS 13-14A (July 1, 2013 through December_31, Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a) 

~~o:s 13-14A Successor Agency ~~P~F~ Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 13-14A (July through December 2013) period. The amount of 

I ··~_P_r.~~;~,~'!~Trust for the ROPS 14-15A (July through December 2014) period wl!l be offset by the SA's self-reported ROPS 13-14A prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by the 
i r (CAC) and the State II 

A B c D E F G H I J I K L I M N 0 p Q R I s 

~PTTF j 

Net SA Non-Admin 
and Admin PPA 

(Amount Used to 
Offset ROPS 14·15A 

"""'" B•lonoo othO< Fund' Admin l RPTTF) 

Available Difference 
RPTTF Available (If total actual 

(ROPS 13.14A Difference RPTTF exceeds total 
distributed+ all other Net Lesser of (If K is less than L, (ROPS 13·14A Net Lesser of authorized, the 

i"<o)o_"t N•moi Debt ava6~,~j~;~ of 
Authorized I the dl~:;:)nce Js ~~~~::~~ed +,t~~~~~;) Authorized I total difference ls Net ~~:}ence 

Item# · Obllg•tlon Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized Available Actual Authorized as of Available Actual , ... ; 
I' . . : I• $ . Is ' Is. . $ . I,. 9,774,429 ' • 9,774,4291 $ 9,774,429 $ 9,754,429 20,000 $ 293,233 I• 293,233 

. ' 293,233 Is 234,563 • $ . 58,670 . 78,670 
; 

~t, . . . . 

6 1 Dl,po.ltion •nd I' . $ .. 
• ' . 

.. 
. . 

7 . . 
I' .· • .. '. . ' 

tl . I' . ' . 
$ . .. 

, I•" I' . ' .. $ 

. 
• 

. 



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A- Report of Cash Balances 
Amounts in Whole !I 

, Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from 



B c F 

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14~15A ~ ROPS Detail 
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

J K M 0 p 


